A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

CIN NO. L74999HR2002PLC034805



REF. No.: - A2ZINFRA/SE/2017-18/115

BY E-FILING

18th November, 2017

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Rotuda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Fax-022-22722039

BSE Code-533292

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051
Fax- 022-26598237/38

NSE Code-A2ZINFRA

Sub: Copy of Newspaper - Notice of Postal Ballot

Dear Sir(s),

We are enclosing herewith certified true copies of publication of notice of the Postal Ballot Published in Business Standard (English & Hindi) Editions on Saturday, the 18th November, 2017.

This is for your information & records please.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

FOR A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

GURGAON

Atul Kumar Agarwal Company Secretary

FCS-6453

Plot No. B-38, Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurgaon- Haryana

WEEKEND Business Standard New Delhi 1 18 NOVEMBER 2017

erned shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid dividend amount(s) as ted in such notices

unclaimed dividends and the shares transferred to IEPF authority/ Demat ount including all benefits accruing on those shares if any, can be claimed back e shareholders from IEPF authority after following the due process prescribed r the Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company.

my query on the above, the shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar Fransfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit: Omax Autos Limited. ommunity Centre, 2rd Floor, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, PVR Naraina, New -110028, Phone: 011 41410592, Fax: 011 41410591; Email: delhi@linkintime.co.in.

For Omax Autos Limited

e: Gurugram 17.11.2017

Sanjeeb Kumar Subudhi Company Secretary

Place: Gipur Date: 18/11/2017: Sof- Authorised Officer: For India Infoline Housing Finance Limited

A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

GIN- L74999HR2002PLC034805

For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office :- IFLAmbition Tower, Plot No. D-46-B, Office No. 307 to 312, Melan Ka Chauraha, Agrasen Circle, Subhash Marg, C- Scheme Jeipur,

Rajasthan-302001 and for Corporate Office: Plot No. 98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana

Registered Office: O-116, First Floor, Shopping Mall, Aflun Marg, DLF City, Phase 1, Gurgaon-122002, Harvana

Corporate Office: Plot No. B-38, Sector 32, Institutional Area, Gurgaon-122001 Haryana E-mail: investor.relations@a2zemail.com, Website; www.a2zgroup.co.in Tel.: 0124-4517600, Fax: 0124-4380014

NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS

Members of the M/s. A2Z Infra Engineering Ltd. are hereby informed that the Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated 21st September, 2017 along with explanatory statement, postal ballot form and a self-addressed postage pre-paid Business Reply Envelope through registered post/speed post on 17th November, 2017 in compliance with the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 & 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 and other applicable provisions, rules therein, to all the members whose name appear as members/beneficial owners in the Company's Register of Members/the records of the depository as on 10th November, 2017 (Cut-off date). The Company has also mailed Postal Ballot Notice & Postal Ballot form via e-mail on 17th November, 2017 to members who have registered their e-mail IDs with the Company or their respective Depository Participants. This Postal ballot Notice is to seek consent of the members for the following resolutions:

- 1. Increase in authorised share capital and alteration of the capital clause of the memorandum of association of the Company as Ordinary Resolution.

 Conversion of debt into equity shares of the Company as Special Resolution.
- To enter into pre-emptive options agreement(s) with the Lender(s) as Ordinary Resolution.
- The above businesses are to be transacted by Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means. In Compliance with the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 & 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company is pleased to provide its members remote e-voting to cast their votes using an electronic voting system and for this purpose, the Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) to

The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Deepak Gupta, (C.P. No. 4629), Partner, DR Associates, Company Secretaries in Practice as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process and Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

provide Electronic Voting (remote e-voting) facility to the members of the Company

The voting through Postal Ballot and remote e-voting shall commence from 18th November, 2017 Members are requested to communicate their assent or dissent by returning the Postal Ballot form duly completed and signed, so as to reach the scrutinizer on or before 6.00 PM of 17th December, 2017 (Last day of Voting). Postal Ballot forms received by the scrutinizer after 5.00 PM of 17th December, 2017 will not be treated as valid,

Remote E-Voting facility will be available at the link https://www.evoting.nsdl.com from 09.00 a.m. on 18th November, 2017 and remain open until 95.00 p.m. on 17th December, 2017. E-voting will not be allowed beyond 95.00 p.m. on 17th December, 2017. The members who do not received postal ball of forms may apply to the Company and obtain a duplicate thereof. Postal Ballot Notice is also available on Company's website at http://media.a2zgroup.co.in/pdf/noticeofpostalballot17.pdf and may also be accessed at the website of the stock exchanges where shares of the Company are listed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Kindly note that the shareholders can opt only one mode of voting i.e. either by Physical ballot or remote e-voting. If you are opting for remote e-voting, then do not opt by physical ballot and vice-versa. However, in ease of shareholders cast their vote by physical ballot and remote e-voting, then vote done through valid remote e-voting shall prevail and voting done by physical ballot will be treated

The Scrutinizer will submit his report to the Chairman of the Company or to any other Director. Company Secretary or any other authorized officer, after completion of the scrutiny and the results of the Postal Ballot will be announced at the registered office of the Company of or before 05:00 p.m. on 19th December, 2017. The results of the Postal Ballot will be displayed at the registered office of the Company and shall also be posted on the Company's Website http://www.a2zgroup.co.in/ and communicated to the stock exchanges where the Company's shares are listed. In the event, the draft resolution is assented to by the requisite majority of shareholders by means of Postal Ballot. The date of completion of Postal ballot process shall be deamed to be the date of passing of the said resolutions.

In case of any queries, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and remote e-voting user manual for members available at the Downloads section of https://www.evoting.nsdi.com or contact to Ms. Paliavi Mnatre. Assistant Manager, National Securities Depository Ltd. at Trade World, A wing 4th & 5th Floors, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbal - 400013 at the following to fige no. 1800,223,90 and 10 PM devoting@nsdi.co.in, or to Mr. Atul K. Agarwal, Company Sasadary or the Complany at 0124,4517500 py can be Torolarded at emails investor relations@a2zemail.popt. The FRAM.

By Order of the Board For A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

Vice President & Company Secretary

JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

(CIN No. – U40108JH2013SGC001704)
GENERAL MANAGER CUM CHIEF ENGINEER
TRANSMISSION ZONE-II DUMKA
Email-gmcedeoghar@gmail.com

(Through E-procurement only) **Emergent Short e-Tender Notice**

No. 208/ PR / JUSNL/ 2017 - 18

nder in two parts i.e. Technical (Part-I) and Financial (Part - II) is invited the reputed parties having adequate financial and technical resources idertake the following work:

Procurement of 220V, 300 Ah tubular type Sub-Station Battery set & Charger set based float and float cum boost charger for 220V, 60/50Amp with all accessories (Make - HBL Life / Exide/Caladyne/Aamaraja).

est Money Deposit in favour of Accounts er, Transmission Zone-II, Dumka, Payable eoghar	Rs. 65,000/-		
nderfee	Rs. 5,000/-		
Date and time of Download the Tender ments	20.11.2017, 03:00 PM		
Date and time of upload of BID	21.11.2017, 10:00 AM		
date and time of upload of BID	06.12.2017 up to 03:00 PM		
date of submission of hard copy of bid, or cost and EMD in the office of GM cum frans. Zone-II, Dumka	07.12.2017 at 05:00 PM		
Opening date for technical part	08.12.2017 at 03:00 PM		
Opening date for price part	Will be communicated		
urement Officer and address for nunication	General Manager cum Chief Engineer, Transmission Zone- II, Dumka		

ider document and BOQ including terms & conditions, tender specification be downloaded from website https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in. Any s required in this regard can also be had from the office of the undersigned 132122) during office hours. The blds will be received through electronic ring mode only.

> Sd/-GM-cum-CE Trans Zone-II, Dumka

173735(Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Ltd)/17-18 www.jharkhand.gov.in

Place: Gurgaon Date: 17th November, 2017

एल्डिको हाडसिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

स्थान: विल्ली

A_Z

इंडियन जोवरर्शील वें क

स स्टेंड नई दिल्ली 18 नदेवर 2017 शनिवार

-					×.11
	- Walling		ARIN DIGIL	I DELHI DELHI PREET VIHA	01.0
	GLN	723897	Monica Puri	DELHI DELHI LAZPAT NGR	68.2
	GLN	721397	Ateeg Ahmed	DELHI DELHI YAMUNAVIHA	74.
	GLN	736372	Mradu Addarwal	DELHI DELHI DARIYAGANJ	507
	GLN	959350	Rakesh .		52.6
	GLN	934816	Renu Malhotra	DELHI DELHI PREET VIHA	128.6
	GLN	957556	Arun Saxena		30.0
-	GLN	930284	Chaman Harsana		169.9
	GLN	869976	Amlad Khan	and have a set of the second	27.3
-	GLN	725941	Prem Prakash Aggary	at DELHI DELHI DARIYAGANJ	331.3
	GLN	727162	Raisev Goval	IDELHI DELHI LAZPAT NGR	68.0
-	GLN	793902	hashi Prashad Chando		80.0
	GLN	957657	Bimal Kemar Singh	Party and the second of the se	36.9
	GLN	810783	Rishi Sadh		319.3
*	GLN		Prem Pretach Aggary		219.7
	GLN	971458	Saroj Arora		72.6
-	GLN		Kakesh Kaushik		49.3
	GENT	989526	Lipika Nayak		238.3
Second .	GLIV	1062449	Harendra Chandel		250.5
	GLN	692961	Raleev Coval		81.9
ŀ		1070435	Vikash Ray	The second secon	70.4
Ü		598630	Harbhajan Singh	The part of the second	50,5
	GENI	437578	pamarendra Swain	Promise and the second state of the second second second	26.1
		804441	Vinod Kumar Goel	The same of the sa	25.00
		367315	Raylndra Chandel		94.5
			Amit Bhati	25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2	9.90
		972170	Prabhanshu Dubey		13.40
		932856	Renu Malhotra	LONG TO LAND ON THE PARTY OF TH	30.30
		752312	Nond Nadeem	The second secon	1.30
			/Inect Kurnar Singh		9.80
			Veenu Kapoor	DELHI DELHI PASHCHIM V 97	8.50
		880453 J	itendra Singh Bhati	DELHI DELHI NOIDA S-18 2	3,30
	ÜN 3	070000 8	ayank Gandhi-Karta	DELHI DELHI NOIDA 8×18 1 7	2.20
		754829	agendra Bhati	DELHIDELHI NOIDA 8-18 9	3,20
			Sudershan Kaur Hardesh Raj Bhola	DELHI DELHI VIKASPURI 25	6.90
			ineet Kumar Singh		8.00
		19428 8	anieev Kumar Mishra	DELHIDELHI NOIDA S-18 5 DELHI DELHI MODEL TOWN 7	2.20
C	LIN :	56017 5	agar Kumar		9.64
G	UN 1	021692 8	rishan Kumar	DELUIDELUI MAVIDURINADIA	6.40
	LN 7	72520 IP	rem Brakash Aggarwal		4.30 4.00
	LPHI	v (Bubu in	Jahi Sadh		9.20
	LN 1	068256 P	ankaj Malhotra		1.20
		86610 5	unii Kumar Sharma	The second secon	9.40
		33490 V	neet Kumar Sinoh	UELHI DELHI NOIDA S-18 I 60	1.40
	LN 7 LN 9	20128 A	ashish Arora	DELHI DELHI NECOLONY 1978	3.40
2	N 9	42385 S	hendra Singh Gusain	DELHIDELHI DARIYAGANJ 22	.60
			hahanab .	DELHI DELHI GHAZIABAD 39	30
		Water and the second second	ishal Malik	DELHI DELHI NOIDA 5-18 87	7.10
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	ukhdev Raj Tuli		.70
		5220516	hupender Kumar Imar Nilesh Singh	DELHI DELHI VIKASPURI 25	.20
	JN 10	73288 R:	avindra Krimar		9.90
		9960 N	zmuddin Siddigi	200 PW - X X - 1 000 000 0 000 0 000 0 000 0 000 0 000 0	.70
	3141 1 U	08578 8	agar Kumar		1.80
	N 4	4106 R	amesh Singh	Promise and the second services and the second seco	.10
		2/140 In	der Pal Kaur	DELHI DELHI VIKASPURI 34	.10
		8961 Ra	Kumar Bhatla	DELHI DELHI FARIDBONIT 22	
	N 76	5601 Se	ema Junela	DELHI DELHI MALVIYA NG 222	
	N 4111	258954 Pa	nicai Aggarwai	DELHI DELHI PREET VIHA 07	
1	N 751	1781756 Pr	aveen Kumar	DELHI DELHI LAZBAT NGR 0	

Bidders are requested to Submit a copy of their Photo—identity, signature and address proof along with their original for verification together with two recent photographs on the day of auction. The Bank reserves the right to change the venue/date/time of auction or cancel the auction without any notice to bidders.

The cost of the auction process will be debited to the customer account. Bank reserves the right to recover the balance amount from the customer if the bid amount is insufficient to meet the payoff amount of the account. For any further details regarding the terms and conditions of the auction (Iffs mandetory to diposit security money 20% total value of auction amount). You are required to contact the below mentioned persons.

HONDA

Pelablah GINEERING LTD.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. Rajesh Sardar Ph - 09560355818

ए2जेड इन्फ्रा इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड CIN-L74999HR2002PLC034805

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः ओ-(16, पहली मंत्रिल औप्लएण भाषिम माल अर्जुन मार्गे बीएलएक सिटी क्षेत्र-। मुख्याव-(22002 (हरियाणा)

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः प्लाट नं की-७३ चैबटर-५2, इस्टीटरायालय एरिया, गुडगाव-१22001 हरियाणा इंग्रेल: investor relations@a2zemai.com, वंबसाइटः www.a2zgroup.co.in फॉन्ट 0124-4517800, फॉन्स: 9524-4380014

गदरवी के किए सकता

सेंस्स रेटबंड डेका इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड के स्वरूपों को एवरवास खंदिन किया जात है। कि कमत्री एकंवन और प्रवास किया जात है। कि कमत्री एकंवन और प्रवास किया उत्तर कि विकास पढ़े जाते पाल करने अधिनाम 2013 के अनुष्ठेट 110 के अनुष्ठाड़ के अनुष्ठेट किया के वाहस कर के अनुष्ठ के लिए सदस्यों की सहमति प्राप्त करने के लिए हैं.

1 सामान्य प्रस्ताव को रूप में कंपनी की अधिकृत शेयर बूंधी को बढ़ाना और संस्था के विभिन्न के बूंधी उपखण्ड में संशोधन करना। 2. विशेष प्रस्ताव के रूप में ऋण को कंपनी के इविवटी श्रीवर्ष में बतलना। 3. सामान्य प्रस्ताव के रूप में ऋणशाता(औं) के साथ रिक्तिपूर्व विकट्प समझौता(तै)

सम्पादित करना।

उपरोक्त याठसाय इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धति सहित डाक भरापत्र द्वारा सम्मादित किया जाना है। कंपनी क्षविनियन अपनाता चावनात्व इंट्यन्ट्रानिक पद्धात साहत जाक मतापत्र ज्ञास सम्मादिश किया जाना है। कपनी क्षेतिनित्य, 2013 की छात्र 108 के प्रकार्तानी एवं कपनी (प्रधान एवं अधानन) विनिध्य 2014 के नियम 20 एवं 22 तथा संबंधि (सूधीबद्धाता व्यवित्व एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) विनिध्य 2015 के अनुमात्वन में कपनी को अपने सादत्यों को इंग्लंड्रिनीक जोटिंग प्रणाली का लपद्धीन कर अपना घोट बेंने की सुविधा प्रधान करते हुए सुद्धा हो स्रो है के और इस प्रयोजन के लिए कपनी में सदस्यों को की कोर इस प्रयोजन के लिए कपनी में सदस्यों का इन्तन्द्रीनिक जोटिंग स्थित है वोटिंग) सुद्धिय प्रधान करते हुए सेशनत्व सिक्योरिटीज़ किपीविटरी तिमिटेंड (पर्यस्वस्थल) की सेवाप तेने हुए समझ निद्धात है। निर्देशक मंडल ने रिमोट ई--योटिंग प्रक्रिया एवं पोस्टल बेसेट प्रक्रिया को सही एवं पाएसहीं तरीके से निरोक्तम पूर करने हेतु निरोक्षक के रूप में श्री दीपक गुप्ता, (सीपी नंठ ४६२९) साशी, जीआर एसोसिएट्स प्रेक्टिस में रूपनी सचिव की निवुत्ता किया है।

भीन्द्रल बेलेट एवं विमोट ई-चोटिय के मध्यम से वोटिंग 18 नवाबर, 2017 से युक्त होगी। सदस्यों से अनुसाह है कि वह पोरहल बैलेट कार्म को विधिवत मरकर इसमें अपने हरलाहर करके अपनी सहमति या असहमति की जानकारी निरीसक के पास 17 दिसम्बर, 2017 (वीटिए का अतिम दिन) को 06.00 बजे तक या जससे पूर्व केल दें। 17 दिसानर, 2017 को 05,00 बने के बाद निरीक्षक को मान्त होने वाले प्रोस्टल बेलेट फार्म के नहीं होता।

कृपया च्यान में कि राजकारक केवल भरदान का एक प्रश्त पून करते हैं, क्षांत चीरीव महादात या है-वोटिंग यदि आप रिमोट हूं-वोटिंग पून हों हैं, हो महातक महण्यत का ध्यान के की या विश्वेतहरूपा। हलांकि, गोर्ड रोयकारक मोरिंग नदान और स्वित हैं-बोटिंग दोनों दान महदान चरते हैं तो वेद दिगेट हैं-वोटिंग के सक्यान से किया गया महदान प्रमादी होगा और बोटिंग स्तापन हम्या दिया हमा महदान वर्गेट में महदान

सी प्रध्यो नेवा मतावार आहे. अन्य निर्देश कर निरंद्रण करनी उत्तर वा किया अन्य प्रतिकृत अधिकारी को निर्देशण मूर्ण से जाने के बाद अपनी जिन्हें जान करना और बाद मतावार का प्रतिकृत अधिकारी को निर्देशण मूर्ण से जाने के बाद अपनी जिन्हें जान करना और बाद मतावार का प्रतिकृत करायी के प्रणीकृत करायी करायी प्रणीक स्वावार मिक्ट मि

किसी भी पृष्ठताक के लिए सदरहरूक वेबसाइट https://www.evoling.nedi.com के डाउनलोड सेक्सन फ जिला भी पुरताष्ठ के दिए तर्वस्तार प्रभावर https://www.evoling.isal.com क डाउनलांड संवया पर पपत्वर प्रवासों के लिए अस्तर हुई उन्हें वाल प्रवा (प्रकारण) और सवत्यों के दिए पिगोर ई-जोटिंग युगर मेनुलंड का अपलोकन युर सकते हैं ना हुई अस्ता महाने स्थायर प्रकार मेनुलं तथारिटेंग विद्योगिटेंग दिए हुँ दर्ज ए विंग, चीना रहा पांचय हुल, कमला वित्स कम्पापंड, लोवर परंता मुगई-अठवंड से वा ट्रोज में 1900-222-990 और ई-मेल आईटी evoling@nsdlco.in, पर सम्बर्ध कर सकते हैं वा कंपनी के क्यमी स्थित ही अपूल के अप्रवास 0:24-4517600 पर या ई-मेटा investorielations@azzemail.com पर मेल सकते हैं।

बोर्ड के आवेशानुसार CERTIFIEDTR कृते एश्योद ईन्छा

स्थान : गुडगाँव दिनांकः 17 नवस्वर, 2017 प्रशासी और कंपनी श्रीवय

होण्डा सियल पॉवर प्रोडक्ट्स किस्टिस्ट्राARY पंजीकृत कार्यात्यः ४००, डीएलएफ टावर बी, जसोला क्रिशियेत कार्यात्व्यः ४००, डीएलएफ टावर बी, जसोला क्रिशियेत कार्यात्व्यः मह दिल्ली-11004 होण्डा सियल पॉवर प्रोडवर

नई दिल्ली-110025 सीआईएनः L40103DL2004PLC203950

वेबसाइट: www.hondasielpower.com ई.मेल: ho.legal@hspp.com

30 सितम्बर 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छिमाही के अनुअंकक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार

क्र	(र लाख में					
सं	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही		
×1.	OBJECT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	30-सितम्बर-17	'30-सितम्बर-17	३०-सितम्बर-१६		
		अनअंकेकित	अनअंकेक्षित	रीमित समीदा के अधीन नहीं		
2 3 4	परिचालमों से कुल आय अवधि का कर पूर्व सकल लाम अवधि का कर पश्चात सकल लाम अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि का (कर पश्चात) साम/(झिनि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय	18,521 2,288 1,496 1,481	36,753 4,224 2,762 2,731	18,255 2,550 1,666 1,660		

Natio

NOT Olgital Two-2-NIT Name Ash Ha

3-NIT (Wagon

For de

Bid Op

वित्तीय जेसावि लिंक के

X

कर मेसर्स स पत्र श्री गोरंटरः पत्नी श्री हुनमान गाँठ चौर शौरा कट श्री श्या पुत्र शी । पुत्र श्री

नांगल ते

जिला ऐव भेसर्भ र एजेन्सी पार्टनरः (1) श्री त पुत्र श्री मं (2) श्री क पत्र श्री ग बैंक ऑफ मेन रेवाडी पटौदी जि श्रीमती ए पत्नी भी पलीट नं प्रथम तल जिला अव